1372 1373
PMA
corrugated conduits, connectors,
system support, accessories
1374 1375
PACOF 1376
BLNO 1377
BLN 1377

No longer available with inch thread since 01/01/2011. Metric thread next page
Please note: Since 2003 are only complete packaging units available on request!
PMA-Program overview
I-BLNO-M160 M16x1,5 12 16 13,0 36,5
I-BLNO-M162 M16x1,5 12 16 13,0 39,5
I-BLNO-M202 M20x1,5 12 16 13,0 39,5
I-BLNO-M207 M20x1,5 17 20 13,0 43,5
I-BLNO-M257 M25x1,5 17 20 14,0 44,5
I-BLNO-M253 M25x1,5 23 25 14,0 52,5
I-BLNO-M323 M32x1,5 23 25 17,0 56,0
I-BLNO-M329 M32x1,5 29 32 17,0 61,0
I-BLNO-M409 M40x1,5 29 32 21,0 65,0
I-BLNO-M406 M40x1,5 34 40 22,0 74,5
I-BLNO-M508 M50x1,5 48 50 22,0 80,5
I-PACOF-07B 07 10 5, 9 10, 0 30 50
I-PACOF-10B 10 12 8, 5 12, 8 33 50
I-PACOF-12B 12 16 11, 0 15, 6 35 50
I-PACOF-17B 17 20 15, 5 21, 1 45 50
I-PACOF-23B 23 25 22, 1 28, 4 70 50
I-PACOF-29B 29 32 27, 2 34, 5 120 50
I-PACOF-36B 36 40 32, 0 42, 4 145 30
I-PACOF-48B 48 50 43, 9 51, 1 150 30
I-PACOF-70B 70 80 66, 0 80, 0 220 10
13771376
I-BLN-M16 M16x1,5 I-BLNO-M160 I-BLNO-M162 21,5 8,0
I-BLN-M20 M20x1,5 I-BLNO-M202 I-BLNO-M207 29,0 8,0
I-BLN-M25 M25x1,5 I-BLNO-M257 I-BLNO-M253 35,5 9,0

BLN - Divisible lock nut, metric
In connection with PMA Divisible System fitting For installation upon fully assembled cable looms
or repair in machine and plant construction Features: Specially modified polyamide 6
Excellent impact strength Simple installation Excellent chemical properties Free of halogen
and cadmium Temperature range: -40°C up to +100°C; Short-term +130°C
PMAFLEX conduits PACOF - flexible, medium, divisible
PMAFLEX Conduits Cable protection
The PMA COFLEX conduit type PACOF has been created for retrofit and pre-loomed applications.
New cables can be added without the need for re-wiring or re-threading within the building of
machines and installations. Further, this product will be used increasingly in vehicle manufacturing
and building construction. Divisible connectors and locknuts are available for this product group.
Features: Specially modified polyamide 6, good closure up to IP50 Self-extinguishing, free
of halogen and cadmium Temperature range: -40°C up to +105°C; short-term to +150°C
Chemical resistance: To fuels, mineral oils, fats, alkalies, weak acids and bases etc.
I-PCLT-07B I-PCLT-07S 7 10 6.2 10.0 15 50
I-PCLT-10B I-PCLT-10S 10 12 9.6 13.0 20 50
I-PCLT-12B I-PCLT-12S 12 16 12.0 15.8 30 50
I-PCLT-17B I-PCLT-17S 17 20 16.2 21.2 40 50
I-PCLT-23B I-PCLT-23S 23 25 22.6 28.5 45 50
I-PCLT-29B I-PCLT-29S 29 32 29.0 34.5 55 50
I-PCLT-36B I-PCLT-36S 36 40 36.5 42.5 60 30
I-PCLT-48B I-PCLT-48S 48 50 47.5 54.5 70 30
I-PCLG-17B I-PCLG-17S 17 20 15.3 21.2 40 50
I-PCLG-23B I-PCLG-23S 23 25 21.9 28.5 45 50
I-PCLG-29B I-PCLG-29S 29 32 27.6 34.5 55 50
I-PCLG-36B I-PCLG-36S 36 40 36.0 42.5 60 30
I-PCLG-48B I-PCLG-48S 48 50 47.0 54.5 70 30
I-PCLG-56B I-PCLG-56S 56 68 56.3 67.2 130 30
I-PCLG-70B I-PCLG-70S 70 80 67.5 80.0 160 30
I-PCLG-95B I-PCLG-95S 95 106 91.5 106.0 210 30
I-PCLG-125B I-PCLG-125S 125 146 126.5 146.5 450 6
13791378
I-VOHD-07B I-VOHD-07S 7 10 5.8 10.0 20 100
I-VOHD-10B I-VOHD-10S 10 12 9.0 13.0 25 50
I-VOHD-12B I-VOHD-12S 12 16 11.6 15.8 30 50
I-VOHG-17B I-VOHG-17S 17 20 14.5 21.0 40 50
I-VOHG-23B I-VOHG-23S 23 25 21.1 28.5 50 50
I-VOHG-29B I-VOHG-29S 29 32 26.6 34.5 60 50
I-VOHG-36B I-VOHG-36S 36 40 35.0 42.5 70 30
I-VOHG-48B I-VOHG-48S 48 50 46.5 54.5 80 30
I-VOHG-56B I-VOHG-56S 56 68 55.5 67.2 135 10
I-VOHG-70B I-VOHG-70S 70 80 67.0 80.0 200 10
I-VOHG-95B I-VOHG-95S 95 106 90.5 106.0 300 10
I-VOHG-125B I-VOHG-125S 125 146 126.0 146.5 480 6
I-PCL T- 17B/S I-VOH D-10B/S
PMAFLEX conduits PCL - very flexible, medium
Part No. Part No. Conduit Conduit Inside Ø Outside Ø stat.** VE
black grey size NW size metric d1 [mm] d2 [mm] R [mm] [m]

for static (fixed) installation
Fine profile T -
tight bending radius
Coarse profile G -
high pull-out strength
***dyn. R = lowest recommended bending radius
for dynamic (flexible) installation
** stat. R = lowest recommended bending radius
for static (fixed) installation
Fine profile T -
tight bending radius
Coarse profile G -
high pull-out strength
13811380
I-PIST-07B I-PIST-07S 7 10 6.2 10.0 15 / 40 50
I-PIST-10B I-PIST-10S 10 12 9.6 13.0 20 / 50 50
I-PIST-12B I-PIST-12S 12 16 11.9 15.8 25 / 65 50
I-PIST-17B I-PIST-17S 17 20 16.4 21.1 30 / 65 50
I-PIST-23B I-PIST-23S 23 25 22.6 28.4 35 / 90 50
I-PIST-29B I-PIST-29S 29 32 29.0 34.3 45 / 110 50
I-PIST-36B I-PIST-36S 36 40 36.5 42.5 60 / 165 30
I-PIST-48B I-PIST-48S 48 50 47.5 54.5 70 / 180 30
I-PISG-17B – 17 20 15.2 21.1 30 / 80 50
I-PISG-23B I-PISG-23S 23 25 21.7 28.4 40 / 100 50
I-PISG-29B I-PISG-29S 29 32 27.4 34.3 50 / 120 50
I-PISG-36B I-PISG-36S 36 40 35.8 42.3 60 / 180 30
I-PISG-48B I-PISG-48S 48 50 46.7 54.2 70 / 200 30
I-PIHG-56B I-PIHG-56S 56 68 56.3 67.2 110 / 270 30
I-PIHG-70B I-PIHG-70S 70 80 67.2 79.6 150 / 350 30
I-PIHG-95B I-PIHG-95S 95 106 91.3 106.0 170 / 450 30
I-PIHG-125BI-PIHG-125S 125 146 126.5 146.5 350 / 580 20
I-PIS I-CYLT- T-48 29B/S B/S
I-CYLT-07B I-CYLT-07S 7 10 6.2 10.0 15 50
I-CYLT-10B I-CYLT-10S 10 12 9.6 13.0 20 50
I-CYLT-12B I-CYLT-12S 12 16 12.0 15.8 30 50
I-CYLT-17B I-CYLT-17S 17 20 16.2 21.2 40 50
I-CYLT-23B I-CYLT-23S 23 25 22.6 28.5 40 50
I-CYLT-29B I-CYLT-29S 29 32 29.0 34.5 50 50
I-CYLT-36B I-CYLT-36S 36 40 36.5 42.5 60 30
I-CYLT-48B I-CYLT-48S 48 50 47.5 54.5 70 30
I-CYLG-23B I-CYLG-23S 23 25 21.9 28.5 45 50
I-CYLG-29B I-CYLG-29S 29 32 27.6 34.5 55 50
I-CYLG-36B I-CYLG-36S 36 40 36.0 42.5 60 30
I-CYLG-48B I-CYLG-48S 48 50 47.0 54.5 70 30
I-CYLG-56B – 56 68 56.3 67.2 120 30
I-CYLG-70B – 70 80 68.0 80.0 160 30
I-CYLG-95B – 95 106 91.9 106.0 210 10
I-CYLG-125B – 125 146 126.5 146.5 450 6
PMAFLEX Conduits Cable protection
Part No. Part No. Conduit Conduit Inside Outside stat.**/dyn.*** VE
black grey size NW size metric Ø d1 [mm] Ø d2 [mm] R [mm] [m]
Part No. Part No. Conduit Conduit Inside Ø Outside Ø stat.** VE

a quick "push-in" installation. IP68 connectors for increased requirements will be delivered
with a special conduit seal cap.
PMAFIX Connectors Safety and sealing systems
Thread PMA Thread PMA
metric code PG code
g = Thread length
A = Total length
g = Thread length
A x B = External dim.
g = Thread length
A x B = External dim.
g = Thread length
A x B = External dim.
13851384
I- VND-M12MGT I- VNV-M12M M12 x 1.5 7 10 11.0 34.5
I- VND-M120GT I- VNV-M120 M12 x 1.5 10 12 11.0 36.5
I- VND-M160GT I- VNV-M160 M16 x 1.5 10 12 11.0 36.5
I- VND-M162GT I- VNV-M162 M16 x 1.5 12 16 11.0 39.5
I- VND-M202GT I- VNV-M202 M20 x 1.5 12 16 11.0 39.5
I- VND-M207GT I- VNV-M207 M20 x 1.5 17 20 11.0 47.5
I- VND-M257GT I- VNV-M257 M25 x 1.5 17 20 12.0 48.5
I- VND-M253GT I- VNV-M253 M25 x 1.5 23 25 12.0 52.0
I- VND-M323GT I- VNV-M323 M32 x 1.5 23 25 15.0 55.5
I- VND-M329GT I- VNV-M329 M32 x 1.5 29 32 15.0 56.0
I- VND-M409GT I- VNV-M409 M40 x 1.5 29 32 19.0 60.0
I- VND-M406GT I- VNV-M406 M40 x 1.5 36 40 19.0 72.5
I- VND-M506GT I- VNV-M506 M50 x 1.5 36 40 19.0 72.0
I- VND-M508GT I- VNV-M508 M50 x 1.5 48 50 19.0 72.5
I- VND-M638GT I- VNV-M638 M63 x 1.5 48 50 19.0 72.0**
**
**
**
**
**
**
**
**
**
**
**
**
**
**
I- VND-P07MGT-11 I- VNV-P07M 7 7 10 11.0 34.5
I- VND-P070GT-11 I- VNV-P070 7 10 12 11.0 36.5
I- VND-P072GT-11 – 7 12 16 11.0 39.0
I- VND-P09MGT-11 I- VNV-P09M 9 7 10 11.0 34.5
I- VND-P090GT-11 I- VNV-P090 9 10 12 11.0 36.5
I- VND-P092GT-11 I- VNV-P092 9 12 16 11.0 39.0
I- VND-P097GT-11 I- VNV-P097 9 17 20 11.0 47.5
I- VND-P11MGT-11 I- VNV-P11M 11 7 10 11.0 34.5
I- VND-P110GT-11 I- VNV-P110 11 10 12 11.0 36.5
I- VND-P112GT-11 I- VNV-P112 11 12 16 11.0 39.0
I- VND-P117GT-11 I- VNV-P117 11 17 20 11.0 47.5
I- VND-P13MGT-11 – 13.5 7 10 11.0 34.5
I- VND-P130GT-11 I- VNV-P130 13.5 10 12 11.0 36.5
I- VND-P132GT-11 I- VNV-P132 13.5 12 16 11.0 39.0
I- VND-P137GT-11 I- VNV-P137 13.5 17 20 11.0 47.5
I- VND-P160GT-11 – 16 10 12 11.0 36.5
I- VND-P162GT-11 I- VNV-P162 16 12 16 11.0 39.0
I- VND-P167GT-11 I- VNV-P167 16 17 20 11.0 47.5
I- VND-P163GT-11 I- VNV-P163 16 23 25 11.0 51.0
I- VND-P213GT I- VNV-P213 21 23 25 12.0 52.0
I- VND-P299GT I- VNV-P299 29 29 32 12.0 53.0
I- VND-P296GT I- VNV-P296 29 36 40 12.0 67.5
I- VND-P366GT I- VNV-P366 36 36 40 13.0 66.0
I- VND-P368GT – 36 48 50 13.0 68.5
I- VND-P428GT I- VNV-P428 42 48 50 13.0 68.5
I- VND-P488GT I- VNV-P488 48 48 50 13.0 66.5**
BB

B*
B
**
**
**
B*
BB
**
**
B*
*
B*
**
I-B/S VND P 213 GT
I- VWD-M12MGT I- VWV-M12M M12 x 1.5 7 10 11.0 32.0 x 35.0
I- VWD-M120GT I- VWV-M120 M12 x 1.5 10 12 11.0 34.0 x 39.5
I- VWD-M160GT I- VWV-M160 M16 x 1.5 10 12 11.0 34.0 x 40.5
I- VWD-M162GT I- VWV-M162 M16 x 1.5 12 16 11.0 38.5 x 46.0
I- VWD-M202GT I- VWV-M202 M20 x 1.5 12 16 11.0 38.5 x 47.5
I- VWD-M207GT I- VWV-M207 M20 x 1.5 17 20 11.0 43.5 x 58.5
I- VWD-M253GT I- VWV-M253 M25 x 1.5 23 25 12.0 54.0 x 65.0
I- VWD-M329GT I- VWV-M329 M32 x 1.5 29 32 15.0 64.5 x 73.0
I- VWD-M406GT I- VWV-M406 M40 x 1.5 36 40 19.0 78.0 x 96.0
I- VWD-M508GT I- VWV-M508 M50 x 1.5 48 50 19.0 91.5 x 106.0
I- VWD-P07MGT-11 I- VWV-P07M 7 7 10 11.0 32.0 x 35.0
I- VWD-P070GT-11 I- VWV-P070 7 10 12 11.0 34.0 x 39.5
I- VWD-P09MGT-11 – 9 7 10 11.0 32.0 x 36.5
I- VWD-P090GT-11 I- VWV-P090 9 10 12 11.0 34.0 x 39.5
I- VWD-P092GT-11 I- VWV-P092 9 12 16 11.0 38.5 x 44.5
I- VWD-P11MGT-11 – 11 7 10 11.0 32.0 x 38.0
I- VWD-P110GT-11 I- VWV-P110 11 10 12 11.0 34.0 x 41.0
I- VWD-P112GT-11 I- VWV-P112 11 12 16 11.0 38.5 x 46.0
I- VWD-P13MGT-11 – 13.5 7 10 11.0 32.0 x 39.5
I- VWD-P130GT-11 I- VWV-P130 13.5 10 12 11.0 34.0 x 42.5
I- VWD-P132GT-11 I- VWV-P132 13.5 12 16 11.0 38.5 x 47.5
I- VWD-P137GT-11 I- VWV-P137 13.5 17 20 11.0 43.5 x 58.5
I- VWD-P167GT-11 I- VWV-P167 16 17 20 11.0 43.5 x 58.5
I- VWD-P213GT I- VWV-P213 21 23 25 11.0 54.0 x 67.0
I- VWD-P299GT I- VWV-P299 29 29 32 12.0 61.5 x 74.5
I- VWD-P366GT I- VWV-P366 36 36 40 13.0 72.0 x 98.0
I- VWD-P488GT I- VWV-P488 48 48 50 13.0 85.5 x 111.0**
**
**
**

system. Features: High-grade formulated polyamide Self-extinguishing, free of halogen,
phosphor and cadmium Excellent impact strength Temperature range: -40°C to 105°C;
Short-term 160°C
PMA MN - hexagon lock nuts, metric & PG
These hexagon lock nuts are suitable for a wide range of applications. High torque guarantees a
safe connection of the system. Features: Polyamide glass fiber reinforced Temperature
range: -40°C to 105°C; Short-term 150°C
Part No. Part No. Fits to Thread: Wrench Dimensions
black grey metric size height
Part No. Part No. Fits to Thread: Wrench Dimensions
black grey PG size height
XXXX-10 07 07 XX
13911390
PCL PA6 CYL PA6 VOH PA6 PIS PA12 FH
10 07 PCLT-07* – CYLT-07* – VDHD-07* – PIST-07* – *FH-07-0
12 10 PCLT-10* – CYLT-10* – VOHD-10* – PIST-10* – *FH-10-0
16 12 PCLT-12* – CYLT-12* – VOHD-12* – PIST-12* – *FH-12-0
20 17 PCLT-17* PCLG-17* CYLT-17* – - VOHG-17* PIST-17* PISG-17* *FH-17-0
25 23 PCLT-23* PCLG-23* CYLT-23* CYLG-23* – VOHG-23* PIST-23* PISG-23* *FH-23-0
32 29 PCLT-29* PCLG-29* CYLT-29* CYLG-29* – VOHG-29* PIST-29* PISG-29* *FH-29-0
40 36 PCLT-36* PCLG-36* CYLT-36* CYLG-36* – VOHG-36* PIST-36* PISG-36* *FH-36-0
50 48 PCLT-48* PCLG-48* CYLT-48* CYLG-48* – VOHG-48* PIST-48* PISG-48* *FH-48-0
N
W
 (A
)

25 23 PCLT-23* PCLG-23* CYLT-23* CYLG-23* – VOHG-23* PIST-23* PISG-23* *FH-23-0
32 29 PCLT-29* PCLG-29* CYLT-29* CYLG-29* – VOHG-29* PIST-29* PISG-29* *FH-29-0
40 36 PCLT-36* PCLG-36* CYLT-36* CYLG-36* – VOHG-36* PIST-36* PISG-36* *FH-36-0
50 48 PCLT-48* PCLG-48* CYLT-48* CYLG-48* – VOHG-48* PIST-48* PISG-48* *FH-48-0
PMAFIX
IP66 - VN IP66 - VA IP66 - VW IP66 - VB IP68 - VNZ MN
M12x1.5 *VND-M12MGT – *VWD-M12MGT – – *MN-M12
M12x1.5 *VND-M120GT *VAD-M120GT *VWD-M120GT – – *MN-M12
M16x1.5 *VND-M162GT *VAD-M162GT *VWD-M162GT – *VNZ-M162S *MN-M16
M20x1.5 *VND-M207GT *VAD-M207GT *VWD-M207GT *VBD-M207GT *VNZ-M207S *MN-M20
M25x1.5 *VND-M253GT *VAD-M253GT *VWD-M253GT *VBD-M253GT *VNZ-M253S *MN-M25
M32x1.5 *VND-M329GT *VAD-M329GT *VWD-M329GT *VBD-M329GT *VNZ-M329S *MN-M32
M40x1.5 *VND-M406GT *VAD-M406GT *VWD-M406GT *VBD-M406GT *VNZ-M406S *MN-M40
M50x1.5 *VND-M508GT *VAD-M508GT *VWD-M508GT *VBD-M508GT *VNZ-M508S *MN-M50
PCLG PA6 PIHG PA12 BGG BGO SGS
56 PCLG-56* PIHG-56* *GG-56 *GO-56 SGS-56
70 PCLG-70* PIHG-70* *GG-70 *GO-70 SGS-70
95 PCLG-95* PIHG-95* *GG-95 *GO-95 SGS-95
125 PCLG-125* PIHG-125* *GG-125 – SGS-125
PMAFIX - Distribution
Please note: Since 2003 are only complete packaging units available on request!
PMAFIX - Order example
NW (A)